2016 Northwest Lions Girls Track & Field

District Meet on 5/14/2016

Weather: Cloudy then sunny later, windy, 48-60°

Varsity 90
Jr Varsity
Freshmen

Fresh/Soph

Open

Division: Varsity
Event Name

Discus Throw
Donnazia Trigg
Hannah Paquet

100 Meter Hurdles
Brittney Flieger
Elana Mottert

100 Meter Dash
Abbey McAteer
Autumn Thevel

Triple Jump
Brittney Flieger

Anna Cox

Pole Vault
Anna Cox
Sophie Loban

4x800 Meter Relay
Mason Fitzgerald
Kaitlyn Bell
Molly Stuckmeyer
Kirra Antonelli

200 Meter Dash
Haley Miller
Sam Skyles

Shot Put
Donnazia Trigg
Hannah Paquet

Long Jump
Marquee Banderet
Brittney Flieger
100 Meter Hurdles
Brittney Flieger
100 Meter Dash

Autumn Thevel
Abbey McAteer

4x200 Meter Relay
Abbey McAteer
Haley Miller
Marquee Banderet
Autumn Thevel

High Jump
Brittney Flieger
Elana Mottert

4x100 Meter Relay
Autumn Thevel
Abbey McAteer
Margquee Banderet
Sam Skyles

400 Meter Dash
Marquee Banderet
Katie Gugliano

300 Meter Hurdles
Kaitlyn Bell

200 Meter Dash
Haley Miller

3200 Meter Run
Molly Stuckmeyer

4x400 Meter Relay
Mason Fitzgerald
Katie Gugliano
Emily Mazdra
Drew Denney
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Results

98 Ft 2in
86 Ft 0in

18.47
19.62

13.60
13.87

35Ft 25in

31Ft 5in

8Ft 0in

10:34.15
2:36.60
2:37.69
2:38.08
2:41.78

29.42
30.24

35Ft 5in
30Ft 25in

16 Ft 8in
15Ft 6in

13.76

1:49.24
25.99
27.18
27.42
28.65

4Ft 8in

51.32
12.31
12.82
13.08
13.11

58.77
1:05.92

50.28

29.46

11:42.29

4:23.86
1:03.98
1:05.37
1:06.98
1:07.53

3 Dist Champs

Pts Place
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4th
9th

8th-
11th

3rd

10th

7th

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

13th

4th
9th

1st
7th

DNS

5th
DNS

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

4th

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

1st
10th

4th

6th

3rd

5th
5th
5th
5th
5th

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR
PR

PR

PR
PR

PR

Lind-167.5,Jack-141.5,NW-90,CJ-85.5,Seck-82.5,Mehl-56,0ak-39,Fox-27

Time
Type

F.AT.
F.A.T.

F.AT.
F.AT.

Hand
Hand
Hand
Hand

F.AT.
F.AT.

F.AT.

Hand
Hand
Hand
Hand

Hand
Hand
Hand
Hand

F.AT.
F.AT.

F.AT.

F.AT.

F.AT.

Hand
Hand
Hand
Hand

Notes

9:30am-11:00am
Qualified to sectional

10:30am-Prelims
Prelim-Qualified to Final

11:00am-Prelims
Prelim-Qualified to Final
Prelim-Qualified to Final
11:00am-12:30pm
Qualified to Sectional

11:00am-12:30pm

No Height

Qualified to Sectional-F.A.T.
Qualified to sectional
Qualified to sectional
Qualified to sectional
Qualified to sectional

11:54am
Qualified to Final

12:30pm-2:00pm
Qualified to Sectional

12:30pm-2:00pm
District Champ-Q to Sectional

12:50-Final
Scratched-Sore leg

1:00pm-Final

Scratched-sore hamstring

District Champs/Q to Sectional-FAT
District Champs/Q to Sectional
District Champs/Q to Sectional
District Champs/Q to Sectional
District Champs/Q to Sectional
2:00pm-3:30pm

Qualified to Sectional

No Height

Qualified to Sectional-F.A.T.
Qualified to Sectional
Qualified to Sectional
Qualified to Sectional
Qualified to Sectional

2:45pm

District Champ/Q to Sectional

3:15pm
Qualified to Sectional

4:11pm-Final

4:23pm
Qualified to Sectional

F.AT.

94-04 98-02 FOUL 94-10 FOUL FOUL
FOUL FOUL 86-00 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2nd longest jump in school history/FOUL  34-04 FOUL
33-08.50 35-02.50 FOUL

FOUL FOUL 31-05 31-00 29-09 FOUL

35-00.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
29-01.50 30-02.50 29-06.50 28-03.25 28-08
29-06. 75

16-08 FOUL PASS PASS PASS PASS
14-06.50 15-02 FOUL 15-06 FOUL FOUL

School Record

3rd fastest in school history: 1:19/2:45(1:26)/4:14(1:28)/5:42
(1:28)/7:14(1:31)/8:44(1:30)/10:15(1:31)/(1:26)(6:00)

Date 5/15/2016



