2016 Northwest Lions Girls Track & Field District Meet on 5/14/2016

Weather: Cloudy then sunny later, windy, 48-60°



Weather. Clot	ady literi si	uning later,	willuy, 40	3-00	IN OKTHWEST.		
	Score	Place #	# Teams	Awards	Notes Notes		
Varsity Jr Varsity Freshmen Fresh/Soph Open	90	3rd	8	3 Dist Champs	Lind-167.5,Jack-141.5,NW-90,CJ-85.5,Seck-82.5,Mehl-56,Oak-39,Fox-27		

Freshmen Fresh/Soph Open								
Division: Varsity	/					Time		
Event Name	Div.	Results	Pts	Place	PR	Type	Notes	Splits
Discus Throw			5				9:30am-11:00am	
Donnazia Trigg	V	98 Ft 2 ir		4th			Qualified to sectional	94-04 98-02 FOUL 94-10 FOUL FOUL
Hannah Paquet	V	86 Ft 0 ir		9th				FOUL FOUL 86-00 FOUL FOUL
100 Meter Hurdles							10:30am-Prelims	
Brittney Flieger	V	18.47		8th-			Prelim-Qualified to Final	
Elana Mottert	V	19.62		11th		F.A.T.		
100 Meter Dash Abbey McAteer	V	13.60				EAT	11:00am-Prelims Prelim-Qualified to Final	
Autumn Thevel	V	13.87					Prelim-Qualified to Final	
Triple Jump	•	10.01	6			,	11:00am-12:30pm	
Brittney Flieger	V	35 Ft 2.5 ir		3rd	PR		Qualified to Sectional	2nd longest jump in school history/FOUL 34-04 FO
								33-08.50 35-02.50 FOUL
Anna Cox	V	31 Ft 5 ir	1	10th	PR			FOUL FOUL 31-05 31-00 29-09 FOUL
Pole Vault			2				11:00am-12:30pm	
Anna Cox	V	8 Ft 0 ir	2	7th	PR		Na Hainhá	
Sophie Loban	V	46.04.1					No Height	
1x800 Meter Relay	V	10:34.15 2:36.60		3rd	PR	Hand	Qualified to Sectional-F.A.T. Qualified to sectional	
Mason Fitzgerald Kaitlyn Bell	V	2:36.60		3rd 3rd	rk		Qualified to sectional	
Molly Stuckmeyer	V	2:38.08	_	3rd			Qualified to sectional	
Kirra Antonelli	V	2:41.78	_	3rd			Qualified to sectional	
200 Meter Dash							11:54am	
Haley Miller	V	29.42	2			F.A.T.	Qualified to Final	
Sam Skyles	V	30.24	ı	13th		F.A.T.		
Shot Put			5				12:30pm-2:00pm	
Donnazia Trigg	V	35 Ft .5 ir	5	4th			Qualified to Sectional	35-00.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
Hannah Paquet	V	30 Ft 2.5 ir		9th	PR			29-01.50 30-02.50 29-06.50 28-03.25 28-08 29-06.75
_ong Jump			12				12:30pm-2:00pm	
Marquee Banderet	V	16 Ft 8 ir		1st			District Champ-Q to Sectional	16-08 FOUL PASS PASS PASS
Brittney Flieger	V	15 Ft 6 ir	2	7th	PR			14-06.50 15-02 FOUL 15-06 FOUL FOUL
100 Meter Hurdles							12:50-Final	
Brittney Flieger	V			DNS			Scratched-Sore leg	
100 Meter Dash			4				1:00pm-Final	
Autumn Thevel	V	13.76	4	5th		F.A.T.		
Abbey McAteer	V			DNS			Scratched-sore hamstring	
4x200 Meter Relay		1:49.24		1st			District Champs/Q to Sectional-FAT	
Abbey McAteer	V		2.5	1st		Hand	District Champs/Q to Sectional	
Haley Miller Marquee Banderet	V		2.5 2 2.5	1st		Hand Hand	•	
Autumn Thevel	V		2.5	1st			District Champs/Q to Sectional	
High Jump			5				2:00pm-3:30pm	
Brittney Flieger	V	4 Ft 8 ir		4th			Qualified to Sectional	
Elana Mottert	V						No Height	
4x100 Meter Relay		51.32	2 6	3rd			Qualified to Sectional-F.A.T.	-
Autumn Thevel	V		1.5	3rd		Hand	Qualified to Sectional	
Abbey McAteer	V	12.82	1.5	3rd		Hand	Qualified to Sectional	
Marquee Banderet	V		1.5	3rd			Qualified to Sectional	
Sam Skyles	V	13.11	1.5	3rd		Hand	Qualified to Sectional	
400 Meter Dash			10				2:45pm	
Marquee Banderet	V	58.77	-	1st			District Champ/Q to Sectional	School Record
Katie Gugliano	V	1:05.92		10th	PR	F.A.T.		
300 Meter Hurdles		20.0	5	411		F . T	3:15pm	
Kaitlyn Bell	V	50.28		4th		F.A.T.	Qualified to Sectional	
200 Meter Dash	14	00.41	3	011		F . T	4:11pm-Final	
Haley Miller	V	29.46		6th		F.A.T.		
3200 Meter Run		44 40 00	6	0.1	P.D.	F . T	4:23pm	2nd footoot in a short history 4.40/0.45/4.00\4.14/4.00\
Molly Stuckmeyer	V	11:42.29	6	3rd	PR	F.A.T.	Qualified to Sectional	3rd fastest in school history: 1:19/2:45(1:26)/4:!4(1:28)/ <u>5:4</u> (1:28)/7:14(1:31)/8:44(1:30)/10:15(1:31)/(1:26)(<u>6:00</u>)
4x400 Meter Relay		4:23.86	6 4	5th			F.A.T.	
Mason Fitzgerald	V	1:03.98		5th	PR	Hand		
Katie Gugliano	V	1:05.37	_	5th		Hand		
Emily Mazdra	V	1:06.98	3 1	5th		Hand		
,								

Page 1 Date 5/15/2016